impact to net income or to the statements of cash flows, changes in equity, and financial position.

 The impact of the change on the comparative periods is as follows:

(in millions) 2024 2023
Short-term employee benefits 4$   5$
Post-employment benefits 1   2

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 AND 2023

2023/24 Annual Service Plan Report   69

(b) BC Hydro changed its prior year’s comparative figures for the receipt and repayment of revolving

borrowings on the statement of cash flows to exclude foreign exchange revaluation gains and losses with
respect to revolving borrowings. The change resulted in classification differences in the statement of cash
flows in financing activities and operating activities but had no impact to net income or to the statements
of changes in equity, and financial position.

 The impact of the change on the comparative periods is as follows:

The change also impacted the prior year’s comparative figures in Note 18.

For the year ended March 31, 2023

(in millions)
As originally

reported Adjustment
As

 Adjusted
Revenues (Note 4)
Domestic 5,304$   678$   5,982$
Trade 2,723   (227)   2,496
Revenues 8,027   451   8,478

Expenses
Operating expenses (Note 5) 6,009   451   6,460
Finance charges (Note 6) 496   -   496
Net Income Before Movement in Regulatory Balances 1,522   -   1,522
Net movement in regulatory balances (Note 15) (1,162)   -   (1,162)
Net Income 360$   -$   360$

For the year ended March 31, 2023

(in millions)
As originally

reported Adjustment
As

 Adjusted
Operating Activities
Other items 47$   82$   129$
Cash provided by operating activities 2,519   82   2,601

Financing Activities
Receipt of revolving borrowings 7,438   (657)   6,781
Repayment of revolving borrowings (7,494)   575   (6,919)
Cash provided by financing activities 1,062   (82)   980

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

2023/24 Annual Service Plan Report Page 69

Appendix D: Financial and Operating Statistics

Appendix D - Financial and Operating Statistics

FINANCIAL STATISTICS
for the years ended or as at March 31 (in millions) 2024 20231 20222 2021 20203

Revenues
Domestic 5,504$   5,982$   5,619$   5,237$   5,393$
Trade 1,627   2,496   1,972   1,177   876

7,131   8,478   7,591   6,414   6,269
Expenses

Energy costs 3,725   3,574   3,002   2,269   2,370